

John Lewis Stock Number	54601011
Name	Festive Treats Hamper
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Cawston Cove Shiraz 75cl • Abbey Biscuits Mince Pie Shorties 150g • CHOC + Drinking Chocolate 150g • Gold Crown Iced Bar with Marzipan Holly and Berry Decoration • Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney 200g • Orchard Preserves Christmas Jam 227g • Quibbles Three Nuts and a Cranberry Nut Mix 100g • Linden Lady Handmade Chocolate covered Marshmallow 150g • Bianca Belgian Cocoa Dusted Truffles 150g • Buiteman Baked With Love Gouda & Chilli Biscuits 75g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product	Cawston Cove Shiraz 75cl
Ingredients	South Africa Red Wine
For allergens, see ingredients in bold Sulphites	
May contain statements	Contains Sulphite
Net Quantity	750ml
Country of Origin	South Africa
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place away from intense light
Manufacturer's name and address	Imported and Bottled by Broadland Wineries Ltd, NR10 4BG, UK.
Instructions for use	Alcoholic beverage.
Nutrition Labelling	Not applicable. Alcoholic beverage >1.2% ABV
Alcoholic Strength	13%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Abbey Biscuits Mince Pie Shorties 150g		
Ingredients	"MINCE PIE SHORTIES", " Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Sugar, Sweet Cream Unsalted Butter (Pasteurised Cream made from Milk), Currants (Greek Currants, Sunflower Oil), Raisins (Turkish Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Christmas Pudding Flavouring (Flavouring, Ethanol, Monopropylene Glycol), Salt,		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	Not suitable for Nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing. May also contain traces of Egg, Milk, Mustard, Oat, Sesame and Soya. Suitable for vegetarians		
Net Quantity			
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Storage Instructions			
Manufacturer's name and address	Abbey Foods (Northwest) Ltd, Unit 5/6 Point 65 Business Park, Greenbank Way, Blackburn, BB1 3EA		
Instructions for use			
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION		per 100g
	ENERGY (kJ)		2130
	ENERGY (kcal)		510
	FAT (g)		27.5
	SATURATES (g)		12.8
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)		59.27
	SUGARS (g)		18.6
	PROTEIN (g)		5.5
	SODIUM (g)		0.181
	SALT EQUIVALENT (g)		0.452
	FIBRE (g)		1.3
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Choc + 100% Drinking Chocolate 150g
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa solids 32% min(cocoa butter, cocoa mass),whole milk solids 21%, emulsifier: Soya lecithin, natural vanilla.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	NA
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place away from direct sunlight and strong odours
Manufacturer's name and address	Hopscotch Brands, 272 Bath St, Glasgow, G24JR
Instructions for use	<p>HOW TO ENJOY A few simple steps to the world's best hot chocolate: MICROWAVE (800W) 1. Add 21g (roughly 4 teaspoons) of the hot chocolate mix to your mug. (Please ensure you use a microwave safe mug. If unsure please use a microwave safe container to heat the drink). Fill the mug to 1/3 full with milk and heat for 30 seconds. 2. Whisk into a paste, then add the rest of the milk and heat for a further 2 minutes. 3. Whisk thoroughly & enjoy!</p> <p>HOB 1. Measure your desired amount of milk by filling your mug and add to the pan. Begin to heat the milk until warm. 2. Add 21g (roughly 4 tea spoons) of the hot chocolate mix to the warm milk and stir. Continue to stir while you heat the chocolate and milk until hot but not boiling. 3. Once heated whisk the hot chocolate thoroughly, pour into mugs and enjoy!</p> <p>CHOC+ WARNING PLEASE BE CAREFUL, AS THE DRINKS WILL BE HOT. Microwave instructions based on 800W oven, adjust for other power levels. HOT CHOCOLATE INSTRUCTIONS IF MICROWAVING, PLEASE BE AWARE THE MUG MAY BECOME VERY HOT</p>

Nutrition Labelling	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kJ)</td> <td>2158</td> </tr> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kcal)</td> <td>516</td> </tr> <tr> <td>FAT (g)</td> <td>27</td> </tr> <tr> <td>SATURATES (g)</td> <td>17</td> </tr> <tr> <td>CARBOHYDRATE (g)</td> <td>59</td> </tr> <tr> <td>SUGARS (g)</td> <td>58</td> </tr> <tr> <td>PROTEIN (g)</td> <td>7</td> </tr> <tr> <td>SALT (g)</td> <td>0.3</td> </tr> <tr> <td>FIBRE (g)</td> <td>2</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	ENERGY (kJ)	2158	ENERGY (kcal)	516	FAT (g)	27	SATURATES (g)	17	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	59	SUGARS (g)	58	PROTEIN (g)	7	SALT (g)	0.3	FIBRE (g)	2
	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g																			
	ENERGY (kJ)	2158																			
	ENERGY (kcal)	516																			
	FAT (g)	27																			
	SATURATES (g)	17																			
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	59																			
	SUGARS (g)	58																			
	PROTEIN (g)	7																			
	SALT (g)	0.3																			
FIBRE (g)	2																				
Alcoholic Strength	NA																				
Suitable for vegetarians	Y																				
Suitable for vegans	N																				
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y																				
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y																				
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y																				
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y																				
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N																				
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N																				
Free from alcohol	Y																				
Free from artificial flavours	Y																				
Free from artificial colours	Y																				

Product	Gold Crown Iced Bar with Marzipan Holly & Berry Decoration		
Ingredients	Sultanas (39%)(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) sugar paste (12%)(sugar, glucose syrup, water, palm oil, humectant: vegetable glycerine, emulsifier: mono and di-glycerides of fatty acids, stabiliser: tragacanth, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring) marzipan (12%) (sugar, almonds, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, preservative: potassium sorbate, colouring: lutein) flour (wheat, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), sugar, vegetable margarine (palm & rapeseed oil, water, salt) whole egg, glucose syrup (from wheat) (contains preservative sulphur dioxide) water, black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup) humectant: vegetable glycerine, glace cherries (cherries, glucose syrup, acidity regulator(citric acid) colour: erythrosine, preservative : sulphur dioxide) apricot jam (glucose syrup, liquid sugar, apricot puree concentrate, acidity regulator: citric acid, gelling agent (pectin), preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring) toasted marzipan decoration (1%) (marzipan)(sugar, almonds(27%), water) sugar, invert sugar, glucose syrup, invertase) whey powder (milk), raising agent : baking powder		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold almonds, wheat, egg, sulphites, milk			
May contain statements	n/a		
Net Quantity	425g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, avoiding sunlight. Once opened, consume within 7 days		
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Technology Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF		
Instructions for use	n/a		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION		per 100g
	ENERGY (kJ)		1456
	ENERGY (kcal)		345
	FAT (g)		7.7
	SATURATES (g)		3.4
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)		68.1
	SUGARS (g)		58.4
	PROTEIN (g)		3.8

	SALT (g)	0.49
Alcoholic Strength	0%	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N	
Free from alcohol	Y	
Free from artificial flavours	Y	
Free from artificial colours	Y	

Product	Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney 200g	
Ingredients	Apples, Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Sultanas, Onions, Cider 2%, Fruit Pectin, Salt, Spices & Citric Acid: Acidity Regulator.	
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	N/A	
May contain statements	N/A	
Net Quantity	200g	
Country of Origin	U.K.	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, consume within 8 weeks.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Highfield Preserves Ltd. 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, EX15 2FB.	
Instructions for use	A beautiful Christmas Chutney made with local Devon Cider and packed with apples and spices. Delicious with hard cheeses and cold meats.	
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g
	ENERGY (kJ)	812
	ENERGY (kcal)	192
	FAT (g)	0
	SATURATES (g)	0
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	44
	SUGARS (g)	42
	PROTEIN (g)	1.2
SALT (g)	0.21	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	Y	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y	

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Orchard Preserves Christmas Jam 227g		
Ingredients	Sugar, Blackcurrants (14%), Raspberries (14%), Strawberries (14%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Citric Acid: Acidity Regulator, Spices. Prepared with 48g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	N/A		
May contain statements	N/A		
Net Quantity	227g		
Country of Origin	U.K.		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, consume within 8 weeks.		
Manufacturer's name and address	Highfield Preserves Ltd. 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, EX15 2FB.		
Instructions for use	Summer Fruit Jam with Festive Mulling Spices. Delicious on toasted muffins.		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)	1114	
	ENERGY (kcal)	262	
	FAT (g)	0	
	SATURATES (g)	0	
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	64	
	SUGARS (g)	64	
	PROTEIN (g)	0	
	SALT (g)	0	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	Y		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y		

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Quibbles Three Nuts and a Cranberry 100g		
Ingredients	Cashew Nuts (24%), Sugar, Almonds (19%), Peanuts (16%), Cranberries (15%), Honey, Rice Flour, Salt, Yeast Extract Powder, Tapioca Starch, Sunflower Oil, Spices (Cayenne, Chilli, Cumin), Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika), Herb (Oregano).		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	May also contain other nuts including peanuts.		
Net Quantity	100g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dark, dry place.		
Manufacturer's name and address	Quibbles Ltd Unit 4, Atlas House Atlas Road Park Royal NW10 6DN		
Instructions for use	N/a		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)	2119	
	ENERGY (kcal)	508	
	FAT (g)	28.9	
	SATURATES (g)	4.1	
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	44.7	
	SUGARS (g)	28.2	
	FIBRE (g)	6.3	
	PROTEIN (g)	13.9	
	SALT (g)	0.8	
Alcoholic Strength	N/a		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	LINDEN LADY HANDMADE CHOCOLATE COVERED MARSHMALLOW
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier ; SOYA lecithin, flavour ;vanilla. Cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20% min. White Chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier; SOYA Lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Plain Chocolate; Cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, flavour; Vanilla. Cocoa solids 70% min. Marshmallow; glucose, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Produced in a nut environment
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in dry at +10c under 22c out of direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Colchester CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2027 kj/482.5kcal
fat	23.5g/ml
of which saturates	14.2g/ml
carbohydrate	61.2g/ml
of which sugars	56.3g/ml
protein	646g/ml
salt	0.14g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	na
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Bianca Belgian Cocoa Dusted Truffles in Red Gift Box 150g		
Ingredients	Sugar, vegetable fats (coconut, palm kernel, palm), skimmed cocoa powder (18.5%), whey powder, emulsifier: soy lecithin, sorbitan tristearate. Flavour: natural vanilla flavour.		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	Contains soy, milk.		
Net Quantity	150g		
Country of Origin	BELGIUM		
Storage Instructions	COOL & DRY / MIN 12°C - MAX 18°C		
Manufacturer's name and address	Q CHOCOLATE Entrepotstraat 8 / 9100 Sint-Niklaas / Belgium		
Instructions for use	no		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)	2326	
	ENERGY (kcal)	562	
	FAT (g)	38	
	SATURATES (g)	34.1	
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	48.7	
	SUGARS (g)	46.3	
	FIBRE (g)	5.1	
	PROTEIN (g)	3.8	
	SALT (g)	0.275	
	SODIUM (g)	0.11	
	CHOLESTEROL (mg)	1.5	
Alcoholic Strength	no		
Suitable for vegetarians	N		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Buiteman Baked With Love Gouda & Chilli Biscuits 75g		
Ingredients	wheat flour (gluten), margarine (rapeseed oil, palm oil, water, salt, emulsifier: E471, acidity regulator: citric acid, flavouring, vitamins A and D3), matured Gouda cheese (milk) 25% (contains colour: annatto, preservative: E251), barn egg , yeast, dried milk , paprika, salt, sugar, modified potato starch, chilli powder 0,4%, tomato powder, onion, parsley, spices, garlic powder, yeast extract, emulsifier: E471, colour: paprika extract.		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts , peanut and sesame .		
Net Quantity	75g		
Country of Origin	The Netherlands		
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store dry and dark		
Manufacturer's name and address	Buiteman bv Mon Plasin, 4879 AM Etten-Leur, The Netherlands		
Instructions for use	Ready to eat		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION		per 100g
	ENERGY (kJ)		2253
	ENERGY (kcal)		541
	FAT (g)		35.6
	SATURATES (g)		17.5
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)		37.7
	SUGARS (g)		1.9
	PROTEIN (g)		15.1
SALT (g)		2.25	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	N		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y